Catalog Cuts
for
PROJECT XYZ
Sorted by Manufacturer
Prepared By
QUALITY HARDWARE CORPORATION
3411 E. 10 MILE RD.
WARREN MI 48091

Specworks® Cut Ref.# (PROVIDED BY OTHERS) pg 3 of 4
17
How to Order
Overhead Series:
90
Size (Door Opening Using Butts or Offset Pivots):
2 (23-1/16"–27")
3 (27-1/16"–33")
4 (33-1/16"–39")
5 (39-1/16"–45")
6 (45-1/16"–54")
Function:
H Hold-Open
F Friction Hold-Open
S Stop-Only
SE Special Stop-Only
Finishes:
US3 Polished Brass
US4 Satin Brass
US10 Satin Bronze
US10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
US32 Polished Stainless Steel
US32D Satin Stainless Steel
SP4 Powder Coat Brass
SP10 Powder Coat Bronze
SP28 Powder Coat Aluminum
SP313 Powder Coat Dark Bronze
SPBLK Powder Coat Black
652 Chrome-like Coating
Options:
J Angle Jamb Bracket
SHIM Blade Stop Shims—
SHIM1–1/4" Kit
SHIM2–1/2" Kit
SHIM3–3/4" Kit
SOC Pin-in-Socket Security Screws
__ __ __ – ______ – __90 4 H US32D J
Specworks® Cut Ref.# (PROVIDED BY OTHERS) pg 4 of 4
Wall Stops
WS443
Features:
• Constructed in brass.
• Ideal for interior or exterior use.
• Non-marring rubber tip.
• Packed with expansion shield and lead shield.
• Meets ANSI/BHMA 156.16, L12021 for brass and L32021 for aluminum.
• Finishes: US3, US4, US5, US10, US10B, US14, US15, US15A, US26, US26D, US28.
WS447
Features:
• Constructed in brass or aluminum.
• Ideal for interior or exterior use.
• Non-marring rubber tip.
• Furnished with 3 mounting holes for drywall mounting.
• Packed with wood screws.
• Meets ANSI/BHMA 156.16, L12011 for brass and L32011 for aluminum.
• Finishes: US3, US4, US5, US10, US10B, US14, US15, US15A, US26, US26D, US28.
Base Overall
Product No. Diameter Projection
WS443 2-1/4" 3-11/16"
Base Overall
Product No. Diameter Projection
WS447 2-1/4" 3-11/16"
D17
Specworks® Cut Ref.# (PROVIDED BY OTHERS) pg 1 of 1